UAW Region 6 Collection

Records, 1939-1970
(Predominantly, 1950-1968)

40.25 linear feet

Accession #533
OCLC #

The records of UAW Region 6 were placed in the Archives of Labor and Urban Affairs in
1972 by Al Haene and were opened for research in March of 1986.

Region 6 is the western region of the UAW, comprising the states of California, Arizona,
Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Alaska and Hawaii. Its headquarters has been
in the Los Angeles area since the early 1950's.

The first official UAW organizer sent to California by the International Executive Board
was Richard Coleman in November of 1936. Los Angeles area Local 188 and Bay Area
Local 76 had already been chartered and strikes were in progress at Douglas, Santa
Monica and Northrup. He concentrated his first efforts on the West Coast auto industry
and hired Charlie West and Charles Rogers to help in organizing. The first locals
chartered were 215 at Willys Overland in Los Angeles, 216 at GM South Gate, and 406 at
Ford Long Beach.

Organizing increased in aircraft as the industry grew with defense preparations and
aircraft workers sought to gain parity with auto workers. The UAW found itself in
competition with the JAM and also faced severe anti-union attitudes on the part of aircraft
employers.

Irvan Carey became director of the Western Region, as it was then called, in late 1937.
When the UAW IEB formally established geographic regions, regional offices and
directors in their May, 1938 meeting, the Western Region became Region 6 with
California, Arizona, Utah, Washington, Nevada, Oregon and Idaho included in its
jurisdiction.

When R.J. Thomas replaced Homer Martin in 1939, Carey was expelled from the Union
and a committee of District Council 5 assumed temporary directorship of the region. Lew
Michener, who served on the committee, became director later in the year.

Aircraft organizing accelerated during the prewar period, often accompanied by strikes.
The most notable of these strikes was that at North American Aviation at Inglewood,
where 11,000 workers organized into Local 683 walked out because the War Labor Board
refused to meet their wage demands. Richard T. Frankensteen, who represented the
UAW, was unable to persuade the workers to return to work in his famous "bean field



speech." After nine days, President Roosevelt ordered U.S. Army troops to seize the
plant and wage increases were negotiated. Local 683 was dissolved and replaced in July
1941 by Local 887. Michener faced charges at the 1941 convention and was disqualified
from running for election to. Jack Montgomery was elected director and served until 1943
when Michener was again elected to the position. When Michener entered military
service in December, 1944, Cyril V. O'Halloran replaced him. O'Halloran served as
director until 1955, when Charles Bioletti was elected to the office.

With the contraction of the aircraft industry in the 1950's, membership diminished, but by
the end of the decade, there was renewed activity in the Anaheim area. Membership
increased to about 65,000 workers in some thirty-two locals by 1965. In 1962 a call for a
60-day moratorium by President Kennedy was needed to avert a strike at North American
Aviation, where negotiations had stalled over the issue of the union shop.

Paul H. Schrade, longterm president of Local 887, became regional director in 1962.
Later that year Region 6 absorbed Alaska and Hawaii into its jurisdiction. Schrade's
administration saw increased participation of the regional office in a wide range of
causes, including involvement with COPE and voter registration drives. The most
notable activity in this area was the UAW's strong support of the United Farm Workers
under Cesar Chavez.

Schrade was defeated for reelection in 1972 and succeeded by R. Jerry Whipple as
director. Whipple served until January 1973, when he resigned and was replaced by
Bruce A. Lee.

The UAW Region 6 Collection includes regional office files from the early 1940's through
the 1960's, encompassing the administrations of directors Cyril O'Halloran, Charles
Bioletti and Paul Schrade.

Important subjects covered in the collection are:

Aircraft industry

Aircraft organizing

Early West Coast organizing

UAW International Executive Board
UAW Locals 148, 179, 216, 811, 887

Among the important correspondents are:
Charles Bioletti

Arnold Callan

William Goldman

Cyril V. O'Halloran

Paul Schrade

Upton Sinclair

Ernest West



Related collections:

John Allard

Louis Ciccone

Richard T. Frankensteen

Lewis H. Michener

Wyndham Mortimer

Paul Schrade oral history

UAW Citizenship Dept.: Roy Reuther
UAW Locals 216, 230, and 887

UAW President's Office: Walter Reuther



Contents
80.5 manuscript boxes

Series I, Region 6 Departments and Local Union Representatives, 1951-1967,
Boxes 1-12:
Correspondence, election reports, financial statements, conference proceedings,
resolutions and other files of various Region 6 departments. The most notable
include Citizenship, Education and Organizing as well as the director's office.

Series II, Region 6 Organizing, 1957-1966, Boxes 13-17:
Correspondence, leaflets, research material, NLRB reports and other documents
relating to the region's organizing activity, arranged alphabetically by company
name.

Series III, Region 6 Local Unions, 1939-1970, Boxes 18-35:
Correspondence, contract negotiations, membership disputes, NLRB cases,
grievances, strikes and other material relating to local unions in Region 6. The
files are arranged by local union number.

Series IV, UAW Departments, 1955-1966, Boxes 36-49:
Corresponence, memoranda and reports of various UAW offices, especially the
International Executive Board and the Secretary-Treasurer. Also included are
grievance cases, NLRB reports of elections and membership appeals.

Series V, AFL-CIO, 1951-1968, Boxes 50-52:
Correspondence, memoranda and reports of unions, organizing committees and
federations of the AFL-CIO in California.

Series VI, California State Agencies, 1962-1965, Boxes 52-53:
Correspondence and reports of California state agencies and departments
involving education, employment, the handicapped and industrial relations.

Series VII, U.S. Government Agencies, 1959-1964, Boxes 53-54:
Correspondence and reports of the U.S. Department of Labor, National Labor
Relations Board and President's Missile Sites Labor Commission regarding such
issues as labor development, unemployment, NLRB cases, decisions,and elections
and labor relations.

Series VIII, Organizations, 1962-1965, Boxes 54-57:
Correspondence, memoranda and reports exchanged between Paul Schrade in his
capacity as director of UAW Region 6 and various non-UAW organizations and
individuals.

Series IX, International Executive Board Minutes, 1944-1965, Boxes 58-8l:



A chronologically arranged series of minutes and proceedings of the UAW
International Executive Board meetings, both regular and special sessions, from
the mid-1940's through the mid-1960's.



Series I
Region 6 Departments, 1951-1972
Boxes 1-12

Correspondence, election reports, financial statements, conference materials, resolutions
and other material produced by the various departments of UAW Region 6, most notably
the Citizenship, Education and Organizing Departments and the director's office. This
series is arranged alphabetically by department name and then chronologically. At the
end of the series is a small amount of correspondence of local union representatives,
arranged alphabetically.

Box 1
. Auditor; Robert Burkhart, 1962
2-3.  Citizenship; correspondence, 1958-63
4. Citizenship; David Longmire, 1963-64
5-14.  Citizenship; Spencer Wiley, Jan 1962-Dec 1965
15-19. Citizenship; 1962 elections, U.S. Congress
20-23. Citizenship; 1964 elections, U.S. Congress
24-26. Citizenship; California state elections, 1960
27-33. Citizenship; California state elections, 1962-64
34. Citizenship; election - Los Angeles Board of Education, 1965
35-36. Citizenship; election - Mayor of Los Angeles, 1965
37. Citizenship; lobbying activity, federal, 1963
38. Citizenship; lobbying, U.S. Congress, 1965
Box 2
1. Citizenship; Taft-Hartley lobbying, 1965
2-6.  Citizenship; California lobbying, 1958 and 1962-65
7-8.  Citizenship; Calif. Defense Production Act lobbying, 1962
9-11.  Citizenship; Calif. Fair Housing Bill lobbying, 1964
12. Citizenship; Calif. workmen's compensation lobbying, 1965
13. Citizenship; Los Angeles Youth Opportunity Agency, 1965
14-23. Citizenship; Los Angeles Council, 1959-65
24-26. Citizenship; Northern California Council, 1962-64
27. Director's Office; Charles Bioletti correspondence, 1960-61
Box 3

1-4.  Director's Office; Charles Bioletti correspondence, 1962

5. Director's Office; office management, 1960-62

6-7.  Director's Office; Arnold Callan correspondene, 1962

8-15.  Director's Office; William Goldmann correspondence, 1961-65



16.-24. Director's Office; Paul Schrade correspondence, 1962
25.  Director's Office; office management, Jun-Dec 1962
26. Director's Office; telegrams, 1962

27. Director's Office; travel and accommodation, 1962
28-33. Director's Office; Paul Schrade correspondence, 1963



Box 4

1-13.  Director's Office; Paul Schrade correspondence, 1963
14. Director's Office; office management, 1963-66

15. Director's Office; telegrams, 1963

16. Director's Office; travel and accommodation, 1963
17-25. Director's Office; Paul Schrade correspondence, 1964

Box 5
1-3.  Director's Office; Paul Schrade telegrams,1964
4, Director's Office; travel and accommodation, 1964
5-15. Director's Office; Paul Schrade correspondence, 1965
16. Director's Office; telegrams, 1965
17. Director's Office; Paul Schrade correspondence, 1966-67
18. Director's Office; telegrams, 1967
19. Director's Office; clippings, 1962-66
20-25. Director's Office; form letters to staff, 1963-64
Box 6
1-5.  Director's Office; form letters to staff, 1965-67
6. Director's Office; Paul Schrade, personal, 1958-63
7. Director's Office; Ernest West correspondence, 1962
8-10. Director's Office; building and maintenance, 1952-60
1I-21.  Director's Office; quarterly conferences, 1951-54
22-25. Director's Office; regional conferences, 1962 and 1965
Box 7
l. Director's Office; reports, 1952
2-3.  Director's Office; strike survey forms, 1962-65
4, Director's Office; election, 1972
5-7.  Education Department, 1963
8-12. Education conferences, 1963-64
13-23. Education Summer Schools, 1962-65
24-37. Education Dept.; Al Haener correspondence, 1962-65
Box 8

1-4.  Education Dept.; Al Haener correspondence, May-Dec 1965
5-14.  Fair Practices Dept.; E.J. Franklin corres., 1962-65

15. Insurance Dept.; Howard Owens, 1963-65

16. Mailing lists, 1963-64

17-25. Organizing Dept. correspondence, 1961-67



26-34. Organizing Dept.; John Allard correspondence, 1961-64

Box 9
1-10.  Organizing Dept.; John Allard correspondence, 1965-67
1I-14.  Organizing Dept.; Robert Burkhart correspondence, 1963-65
15-16. Organizing Dept.; Robert Burkhart reports, 1963 and 1965
17. Organizing Dept.; Robert Davis correspondence, 1964
18-20. Organizing Dept.; Scelecttor Gage correspondence, 1962-63
21. Organizing Dept.; Walter Hendrix correspondence, 1963-65
22.  Organizing Dept.; Jack Hurst correspondence, 1963
23-25. Organizing Dept.; Robert Karlin correspondence, 1963-64
26-27. Organizing Dept.; John Keck correspondence, 1963-65
28-32. Organizing Dept.; William Lawson correspondence, 1962-65
33-34. Organizing Dept.; Bruce Lee correspondence, 1962-65
35. Organizing Dept.; David Longmire correspondence, 1965
36. Organizing Dept.; Neil Manning correspondence, 1963-65
37-38. Organizing Dept.; William Payne correspondence, 1962-64
39. Organizing Dept.; Weir Russell correspondence, 1962 and 1965
40. Organizing Dept.; Esteban Torres correspondence, 1963-64
41. Organizing Dept.; Harry Whiteside correspondence, 1962
Box 10
1. Recreation Council; monthly reports, 1962
2. Recreation Council; Richard Cartwright, Jul-Dec 1962
3-6. Recreation Council; Rex Mainard, Jan-Nov 1962
7-9.  Recreation Council; Donald Shifflet, 1963-65
10-11.  Recreation Council; Redwoods Conservation Project, 1965
12. Recreation Council minutes, 1965
13-16. Retired Workers Dept., 1962-1965
17-18. Retired Workers Dept.; financial statements, 1963-65
19-25. Retired Workers Dept.; Richard Cartwright, 1962-64
26. Retired Workers Dept.; Noah Taucher, 1965
27. Retired Workers Dept.; local union retirees, c. 1962
28-32. Retiree Council; correspondence and minutes, 1965-66
Box 11

1-3. Skilled Trades Dept.; conference, Oct 1961

5-19. Skilled Trades Dept.; Vincent Sloane, Dec 1961-65
20-22. Women's Advisory Council, 1964-65

23. Women's Dept., 1963

24. Women's Dept.; Conferences, 1964

25-29. Clyde Baker, 1962-65



30-35. Clyde Bullock, 1962-65
36-37. Harold Clements, Sep 1962-Mar 1963

Box 12

1-21.  Harold Clements, Jun 1963-Oct 1966
22. Robert Davis, 1965

23. Jack Hurst, 1964

24-26. Lester Learned, 1962-65
27. Fred Lodge, 1964-65

28.  David Longmire, 1964
29. Cornelius Manning, 1964
30. William Payne, 1965

31 Patrick Sosso, 1962
32-33. Clarence Stinson, 1961-65
34. Ernest West, 1963



Series 11
Region 6 Organizing Activity, 1960-1967
Boxes 13-17

Correspondence, leaflets, NLRB reports, research material and other papers relating to the
region's organizing activity in the 1960's. The materials are arranged alphabetically by
company name and include a large amount of NLRB documents.

Box 13

Box 14

1.
2-5.
6-9.
10-13.
14-18.
19.

20-21.
22-24.
25.
26.

1-3.

4-6.

9-10.
1.

12.

13.

14.
15-16.
17-19.
20.
21-26.
27.
28.
29.
30-3L
32.
33.

Southern California campaign, 1963

Southern California campaign; research data, 1963-66

Southern California campaign; notes, 1963-66

Notes on Companies, organizing possibilities, n.d., 1965

Southern California campaign; skilled trades, 1963-66

Southern California campaign; Trailor Manufacturing Companies—
research data, 1965

Advance Machine Corporation, 1965

Aeronca Manufacturing Co.; Los Angeles NLRB hearings, 1965-66
Aeronca Manufacturing Co.; Torrance NLRB hearings, 1965
Aeronca Manufacturing Co.; Los Angeles leaflets, c. 1965

A-L Clutch & Gear Co., Los Angeles; NLRB hearings and agreements,
1960-61

American Astro Systems; NLRB hearings and leaflets, 1963
American Electric Co., Los Angeles; leaflets, c. 1964

Anderson Die Casting Co., Los Angeles; leaflets, 1962

Arbco Electronics Inc., Van Nuys; NLRB hearings and leaflets, 1965
Boles Aero Co., Sun Valley; leaflets, 1965

Cadillac Gage Co., Costa Mesa; leaflets, c. 1964

Cannon Electric Co., Santa Anna; correspondence, 1964

Canoga Electronics Corp., Chatsworth; leaflets, 1963

Crown Coach Corp., Los Angeles; correspondence, 1962-65

Crown Coach Corp., Los Angeles; NLRB hearings, 1963-64

Crown Coach Corp., Los Angeles; notes, c. 1963

Crown Coach Corp., Los Angeles; leaflets, 1962-64

Custom Component Switches, Inc., Chatsworth; leaflets, 1964
Cyclone Muffler Co., Los Angeles, 1965

Delco Battery, Anaheim; correspondence, 1964

Delco Battery, Anaheim; leaflets, 1964

Duro Fitting Co., Los Angeles; NLRB hearings, 1961

Duro Fitting Co., Los Angeles; leaflets, 1962-63



34. Electro-Motive Division of GM, Los Angeles; collective bargaining
election,
1965



Box 15

1. Embhart Corp. Kwikset Division; leaflets, 1965

2. Ford Philco Aeronutronics, Santa Ana; correspondence, 1964
3-8. Ford Philco Aeronutronics, Santa Ana, leaflets, 1962-65

9. Hopkins Engineering, Los Angeles; NLRB hearing, 1963

10. ITT Gilfillan Division, Los Angeles; NLRB hearings, 1964
1I-14.  ITT Gilfillan Division, Los Angeles; leaflets, 1964-65

15. ITT Industrial Products Division, San Fernando; leaflets, 1962
16-19. John Deere, Vernon; leaflets, 1964-65

20.  Lyons Metal Co., 1962

21. Maremount Corp., Los Angeles; correspondence, 1965
22-25. McCulloch Motors Corp.; background data, 1957-62

26-27. McCulloch Motors Corp., correspondence, 1962-63

28-29. McCulloch Motors Corp., leaflets, 1963

Box 16

1-4. McCulloch Motors Corp., Los Angeles; leaflets, 1963-65

5. McCulloch Motors Corp., Los Angeles; NLRB hearings, 1965

6. Murdoch Inc., Los Angeles; NLRB hearings, 1965

7. National Screw Products, NLRB hearings, 1964-65

8-14. National Screw Products, South Gate; leaflets, 1963-65

15. Nordskog Co.; NLRB hearings, 1965

16. Nordskog Co.; leaflets, 1965

17. Norris Industries, Riverbank; notes, ¢.1966

18-19. Norris Industries, Riverbank; NLRB hearings, 1965-66

20-21. Norris Industries, Riverbank; leaflets, 1966-67

22. North American Aviation; report by Louis Harris Associates re: Union
Shop Election Act, 1962

23-27. North American Aviation, Rocketdyne Test Site; leaflets, 1964-65

28. North American Aviation, Rocketdyne; NLRB hearings, 1965

29. North American Aviation, Rocketdyne; report, 1966

30. Price-Pfister Co., 1965

31-32. Purolator Products; Corres. and NLRB hearings, 1963-64

33. Robertshaw Fulton Co., Grayson Controls Division; 1962-65

34. Sargent Engineering Co.; leaflets, 1962

1-6. Stainless Steel Products Co., Burbank; leaflets, 1962-65
7. Stainless Steel Products Co., Burbank; NLRB hearings, 1965
8. Swedlow Inc.; NLRB hearings, 1965
. Swedlow Inc., Garden Grove; leaflets, 1965
10. Traveleze Trailor; NLRB hearings, 1965



11. Traveleze Trailor; leaflets, 1965

12. Universal Die Casting Co., Los Angeles; NLRB hearings, 1966
13-16. Weston Hydraulics Co., Van Nuys; leaflets, 1963-65

17. Western Devices Co.; NLRB hearings, 1965

18. Western Devices Co., Burbank; leaflets, 1965

19. Cease and desist letters and NLRB materials, 1962-65

20. Oakland campaign, 1961-66

21. Phoenix, Arizona campaign, 1965

22-24. Portland, Oregon campaign, 1964-66



Series I11
Region 6LocalUnions, 1939-1970
Boxes 18-35

Correspondence, contract negotiations, membership disputes, NLRB cases, grievances,
strikes and other material relating to the local unions in Region 6. There is a considerable
amount of material concerning Locals 148 (Douglas Aircraft), 179 (Bendix Corp., ITT),
216 (General Motors South Gate), 811 (Ryan Aeronautical), and 887 (North American
Aviation). Although the series primarily dates from the 1950's and 1960's, there are some
files regarding early organizing in the aircraft industry. The files are arranged
numerically by local union number.

Box 18

1-3.

6-13.
14.

15-20.
21-23.
24-31.

Box 19
1-8.

10-16.

17-24.

Box 20

1963
2-4.
5-8.

10.
11-12.

13.
14.
15-16.
17-18.
19.

Local Union 76; correspondence, 1962-65

Local Union 76; financial statements, 1964-65
Local Union 109; correspondence, 1962-63

Local Union 148; correspondence, 1961-65

Local Union 148; building program, 1964-65
Local Union 148; expense statements, 1962-65
Local Union 148; financial statements, 1961-65
Local Union 148; membership problems, 1962-65

Local Union 148; Douglas Aircraft contract negotiations, 1944

Local Union 148; Douglas Aircraft Wage Stabilization Board case, 1961
Local Union 148; contract negotiations, 1956-65

Local Union 148; grievance cases, 1962-65

Local Union 148; Douglas Aircraft bargaining unit dispute NLRB case,

Local Union 148; Douglas Aircraft Agency Shop NLRB hearings, 1962-64
Local Union 179; correspondence, 1962-65

Local Union 179; organizing activity, c. 1963

Local Union 179; Bendix Pacific Division grievance cases, 1957-58
Local Union 179; Bendix Pacific Division job classification dispute and
strike, 1962

Local Union 179; Bendix Pacific Div. factory move, 1963

Local Union 179; Bendix contract negotiations, 1964-65

Local Union 179; Clearbeam Antenna Corp. contract negotiations, 1964
Local Union 179; Hopkins Engineering contract negotiations, 1964.
Local Union 179; ITT Industrial Products Division organizing campaign,



c. 1961

20-21. Local Union 179; ITT contract negotiations, 1962

22. Local Union 179; Lance Antenna Corp. correspondence, 1963

23. Local Union 179; Telecomputing Corp. Whittaker Controls Div., grievance
cases, 1963

24. Local Union 179; Telecomputing Corp. Whittaker Controls Div.,
correspondence, 1964-65

25. Local Union 179; Telecomputing Corp. Whittaker Controls Div.,
contract negotiations, 1964

Box 21

L. Local Union 216; agreements, 1956, 1958

2-16.  Local Union 216; correspondence, 1962-1966

17. Local Union 216; UAW membership difficulties, 1965

18-19. Local Union 216; newsletters, 1962-63

20. Local Union 216; GM South Gate strike vote bulletins, 1961
21-29. Local Union 216; GM South Gate contract negotiations, 1963-64

Box 22

1-5.  Local Union 216; GM South Gate strike, Oct 1964

6. Local Union 216; GM South Gate agreements, 1965

7-9.  Local Union 216; GM South Gate contract negotiations, 1966
10-29. Local Union 216; GM South Gate grievance cases, 1953-67

Box 23

1-3. Local Union 230; correspondence, 1959-65

4-5.  Local Union 230; Chrysler Los Angeles strike and agreement, 1963-64
6-7.  Local Union 230; Chrysler Los Angeles grievance cases, 1963-64

8. Local Union 230; membership difficulties, 1965

9. Local Union 232; correspondence, 1963-64

10-11.  Local Union 333; correspondence, 1962-63

12. Local Union 333; Shop Committee reports, 1962-63

13-15. Local Union 492; correspondence, 1962-64

16. Local Union 492; GM Portland Parts Warehouse Strike, 1964

17-20. Local Union 506; correspondence, 1962-64

21. Local Union 506; membership problems, 1962

22-23. Local Union 506; Ryan Aeronautical contract negotiations, 1962, 1964
24-28. Local Union 506; Ryan extended layoff benefit plan, 1961-64

29.  Local Union 506; Ryan retirement plan, 1961

30. Local Union 506; Ryan union shop election, Harris report, 1962

Box 24



Box 25

16.
17.
18.
19-21.

22.

23.

24-26.
27-28.
29-30.

10-11.
12.
13-14.
15-17.
18.
19-20.
21.

22.
23-26.

27.
28.
29.

Local Union 509; PAC meeting minutes, 1954

Local Union 509; correspondence, 1962-66

Local Union 509; organizing activity, 1961-65

Local Union 509; contract negotiations, 1962-63

Local Union 509; Crown Coach Corp., 1964

Local Union 509; Duro Fitting Co., contract negotiations, 1963-64

Local Union 509; Fruehauf Trailer, LA factory closing, 1964

Local Union 509; Fruehauf Trailer, Fullerton jurisdictional dispute with
Allied Industrial Workers, 1964

Local Union 509; Furmbilt Body Co. agreement, 1970

Local Union 509; Kelsey Hayes Electric Storage Battery Unit, 1962-63
Local Union 509; Rheem Manufacturing Co., 1962

Local Union 509; Telecomputing Corp., Whittaker Control Div. contract
negotiations, 1963

Local Union 509; Telecomputing Corp., Whittaker Control Div. grievance
case, 1963

Local Union 509; merger with L.U. 811, 1963

Local Union 560; correspondence, 1944, 1962-65

Local Union 560; financial statements, 1964-65

Local Union 560; membership problems, 1962-64

Local Union 560; Sunnyhills Housing Project, 1960-63

Local Union 560; Ford Motor Co. contract negotiations, 1963-64
Local Union 567; correspondence, 1961-65

Local Union 617; correspondence, 1962-65

Local Union 617; financial statements, 1964-65

Local Union 617; Martin-Marietta/Vandenberg AFB Unit, contract
negotiations and grievances, 1963-65

Local Union 645; correspondence, 1962-65

Local Union 645; building programs, 1963-65

Local Union 645; financial statements, 1961-65

Local Union 645; membership problems, 1962-65

Local Union 645; San Francisco bank loss, 1965

Local Union 645; GM Van Nuys, 1962-65

Local Union 645; Hollywood Deep Tone Manufacturing Co., 1962-64
Local Union 645; Poly Industries contract negotiations, 1962-65
Local Union 683; North American Aviation organizing activity and NLRB
proceedings, 1939-41

Local Union 762; correspondence, 1962-63

Local Union 762; financial statements, 1962-65

Local Union 762; GM Parts Factory, Salt Lake City, 1962-64



1. Local Union 770; correspondence 1964-65

2-5. Local Union 770; NAA Rocketdyne Test Site contract negotiations, 1964-
65

6-7.  Local Union 792; correspondence, 1962-64

8. Local Union 792; financial statements, 1961-64

9. Local Union 792; International Harvester, Stockton, 1964

10. Local Union 805; correspondence, 1963-65

11. Local Union 805; building program, 1965

12. Local Union 805; financial statements, 1961-65

13. Local Union 805; membership problems, 1964-65

14-16. Local Union 805; Robertshaw-Fulton Co. contract negotiations and

grievance case, 1962-65

17-18. Local Union 805; newsletters, 1962-63

19. Local Union 808; correspondence, 1961-65

20. Local Union 808; financial statements, 1961-65

21. Local Union 808; membership problems, 1964-65

22. Local Union 808; College Scholarship Fund, 1963

23-25. Local Union 808; Aluminum Co. of America, grievances and

contract negotiations, 1962-65

26-27. Local Union 8ll; correspondence, 1962-63

28.  Local Union 811; merger with L.U. 509, 1963

29. Local Union 811; American Bumper Co., contract negotiations, 1962
Box 27

1-6.  Local Union 811; Cannon Electric Co., 1957-59

7-8.  Local Union 8ll; Fruehauf Trailer Co., contract negotiations, 1962

9. Local Union 81I; Microtech Corp. Strike, 1962

10. Local Union 811; Norris-Thermador Corp. contract negotiations, 1962

11. Local Union 8lI; Southern Heater Corp., 1951-62

12. Local Union 811; Utility Trailer Manufacturing strike, 1963

13-14. Local Union 811; Weber Showcase & Fixture Co., 1958-59, 1963

15. Local Union 81I; Wiggins Oil Tool Co. strike, 1962

16. Local Union 8lI; contract negotiations, 1962-63

17-22. Local Union 88l; correspondence, 1960-62

23. Local Union 881; Executive Board meetings, 1962

24. Local Union 881; financial statements, 1962

25. Local Union 88I; newsletters, 1961

26-28. Local Union 811; Ryan Aeronautical Co., Torrance Factory, corres., 1961-62
Box 28

1-4.  Local Union 88l; Ryan contract negotiations, 1958



Box 29

Box 30

Box 31

Box 32

Box 33

5-15.
16-17.
18-28.
29.
30.

2-4.

7-20.

1-2.

4-6.

8-15.
16.

1-3.
5-8.

10-11.
12-19.
20-21.

1-2.
3-11.
12.

13.
14-18.
19-23.

Local Union 88l1; Ryan contract negotiations, 1962

Local Union 881; Ryan/Torrance lay-off benefits plan, 1961-62
Local Union 881; Ryan Aeronautical grievance cases, 1960-62
Local Union 881; Ryan/ Torrance factory closing, Jan-Jul 1963
Local Union 88I; dissolution and merger with L.U. 8ll, 1963

Local Union 887, historical materials

Local Union 887; correspondence, 1962-66

Local Union 887; building program, 1963-65

Local Union 887; financial statements, 1965

Local Union 887; North American Aviation contract negotiations,
1952-Sep 1953

Local Union 887; North American Aviation contract negotiations,
Oct-Nov 1953

Local Union 887; NAA strike factionalism, 1954

Local Union 887; NAA contract negotiations, 1954

Local Union 887; NAA agreement, Feb 1957

Local Union 887; NAA-UAW Wage Plan Committee, Jul 1956-Dec 1959
Local Union 887; NAA agreements, 1959

Local Union 887; NAA agreements, 1960-61

Local Union 887; NAA-UAW Wage Plan Committee, 1961-62

Local Union 887; NAA contract negotiations, 1961-63

Local Union 887; NAA-UAW Wage Plan Committee, 1964

Local Union 887; NAA Intra-Corp. Council, 1965

Local Union 887; NAA-UAW Wage Plan Committee, 1965-69

Local Union 887; North American Rockwell contract negotiations, 1968

Local Union 887; North American Rockwell contract negotiations, 1968
Local Union 887; membership difficulties, 1963-67

Local Union 887; Executive Board appeal case, 1962

Local Union 887; NLRB cases, 1941, 1946

Local Union 887; NAA organizing, 1961-63

Local Union 887; NAA bargaining unit disputes, 1963-64



1-2. Local Union 887; NAA organizing, 1965

3-9.  Local Union 887; NAA bargaining unit disputes, 1965-68

10. Local Union 923; correspondence, 1962-65

11-14.  Local Union 923; membership difficulties, 1961-64

15. Local Union 923; Ford Pico Rivera Assembly Plant negotiations and

strike,
1964-65
16. Local Union 923; financial statements, 1961-65
17. Local Union 927; NAA, Columbus, Ohio, 1966-67
18. Local Union 927; North American Rockwell, Columbus, Ohio, 1970
19. Local Union 966; correspondence, 1962-63
20. Local Union 966; GM Chevrolet Warehouse, Salt Lake City, 1965
21. Local Union 966; Utility Trailer Co., Salt Lake City, 1966
Box 34
1-2. Local Union 1031; correspondence, 1962-63
. Local Union 1031; membership problems, 1962-63
4, Local Union 1031; merger with L.U. 333 and formation of new L.U. 1364,
1963
5-6.  Local Union 1031; GM Chevrolet Assembly Plant, Oakland, strike, 1962-63
7. Local Union 1089; correspondence, 1963-65
8. Local Union 1089; financial statements, 1961-65
0. Local Union 1112; correspondence and minute book, 1963-64
10. Local Union 1112; Martin Aircraft Co., Tucson, agreement, 1963
11. Local Union ll115; correspondence, 1962-64
12. Local Union 1115; financial statements, 1961-64
13. Local Union 1119; Correspondence, 1959-1960
14. Local Union 1197; Cadillac Gage Co. contract negotiations, 1962
15. Local Union 1197; Cadillac Gage Costa Mesa negotiations, 1962
16-19. Local Union 1197; Cadillac Gage Costa Mesa organizing, 1964
20-22. Local Union 1197; Cadillac Gage Costa Mesa negotiations, 1965
23. Local Union 1197; Gadillac Gage Costa Mesa strike, 1965
24. Local Union 1197; Cadillac Gage Co., 1967
Box 35

L. Local Union 1291; correspondence, 1956-60

2. Local Union 1334; correspondence, 1965

3-6. Local Union 1364; formation of local, 1963-64

7. Local Union 1364; formation of by-laws, 1964

8-9.  Local Union 1364; GM Fremont Assembly Plant, contract negotiations,
1963-64

10-12.  Local Union 1364; GM Fremont Assembly Plant agreement, 1963



13.
14.
15-17.
18.
19-20.
21.

Local Union 1364; GM strike, 1964

Local Union 1364; building dedication, May 1965
Local Union 1364; elections, 1965

Local Union 1364; financial statements, 1964-65
Local Union 1364; membership problems, 1964
Local Union 1557; correspondence, 1966-67



Series IV
UAW Departments, 1955-1966
Boxes 36-49

Correspondence, memoranda, financial reports, surveys, strike information and other
material concerning the departments of the UAW International Union. There are large
amounts of material from the Chrysler Deparment, the International Executive Board
(IEB), the General Motors Deparment, the Legal Deparment, the Public Review Board
and the Secretary-Treasurer's office as they relate to Region 6. The files are arranged
alphabetically by department.

Box 36

Box 37

Box 38

Box 39

3-14.
15-18.
19.

20.

21.

22.
23.
24-26.

2-12.
13-15.
16-26.

I-11.
12.
13-15.
16.
17-24.

Correspondence, 1964-65

Accounting Department, 1963

Aerospace Department; correspondence, 1962-65
Aerospace Department, conferences, 1962-65
Aircraft Dept.; conference with IAM, 1962
Agricultural Implement Department, 1964

Alcoa Deparment, 1962-65

Auditing Department, 1962

Auditing Department; report, 1962

Auditing Department, 1963-65

Auto Lite Department, 1962
Bendix Department, 1957-65
Borg-Warner Deparment, 1962-63
Chrysler Department, 1962

Chrysler Department, 1962-65

Circulation Department, 1962-65

Citizenship Department, 1962-65

Community Relations Department, 1963-65

Competitive Shop Dept.; NLRB election reports, 1955-58, 1962-64

Competitive Shop Dept.; NLRB election reports, 1965
Convention, 1964



Box 40

Box 41

5-8.

10-18.
19-21.
22-30.

1-3.
4.

5.
6-13.
14-15.
16-17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23-25.

Die Casting Council, 1964
Education Department, 1961-66

Electric Storage and Battery Council, 1964

Executive Board, 1962-65

Executive Board; Leadership Studies Center proposal, 1965
Executive Board; Membership Appeals Committee, 1960-64

Executive Board; Membership Appeals Committee, 1964-65

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.

3,1963
7,1963

25, 1962-65
36, 1965
51,1963
71,1963
72,1965
140, 1963
153, 1965
157, 1963
174,1963-65

26. IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 182, 1965

27-28.
29-30.
3L
32.

RN S

10.
11.
12.
13.
14-15.
16.
17.
18-20.

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U.

205, 1965
228, 1965
239, 1963
249, 1965

249, 1965
257,1963
266, 1965
272,1963
292, 1963
392, 1963
351, 1963
408, 1965
420, 1965
444, 1963
455, 1963
486, 1965
490, 1965
494, 1963
501, 1965
600, 1963, 1965



Box 42

Box 43

Box 44

21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26-27.
28-29.
30.

3L

32.
33.
34-35.
36.
37.
38-40.
41.
42-43.
44.
45-46.
47.
48.
49.
50-5L
52.

I-15.
16.

17-21.
22-33.

1-2.

3.
4-14.
15.
16-23.
24-33.
34-35.

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 647, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 653, 1963

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 696, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 719, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 731, 1964

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 735, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 738, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 778, 1963

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 843, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 848, Sep 1965
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 8§70, Nov 1963
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 887, 1963, 1965
IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 898, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 908, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 927, 1965

EB Membership Appeals; L.U. 933, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 983, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals, L.U. 969, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 1005, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 1173, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 1193, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 1245, 1963

IEB Membership Appeals; L.U. 1309, 1965

IEB Membership Appeals; Proceedings, Jul 1962

IEB Membership Appeals; proceedings, Aug 196 -Jul 1965
Executive Board; Kenneth Robinson proposal re: jurisdictional
dispute with USWA, Shakespeare Co., Kalmazoo, MI, 1965
Fair Practices Dept., 1962-1965

Ford Motor Co. Dept., Jan 1962-Dec 1965

Foundry Department, 1962-1965

Foundry Department; minutes, 1964

General Motors Dept.; correspondence, Aug 1961 - Nov 1964
General Motors Dept.; telegrams, 1964

General Motors Dept.; correspondence, 1965-1966

General Motors Dept.; umpire decisions, 1962-1964
Industrial Health and Safety Div., 1962-1963



1-6.  International Affairs Dept.; correspondence, 1962-65

7-8.  International Affairs Dept.; Swedish Metalworkers visit, 1964
9. International Affairs Dept.; Esteban Torres, 1964

10-11.  International Harvester Dept.; Council meetings, 1961-62
12-14. International Harvester Dept.; correspondence, 1962-65

15. J.I. Case Corp. Dept., 1965

16. Leadership Study Center, 1963-65

17-21. Legal Dept.; correspondence, 1962-67

22-33. Legal Dept.; Smith & Schwartz orrespondence, 1962-65

Box 45

1-2.  Legal Dept.; Arnold, Smith & Schwartz, n.d., 1966
3-5.  Legal Dept.; Levy, DeRoy, Geftner, et al., 1963-65
6. Mailing Lists, 1960-64

7-11.  Organizing Dept.; correspondence, 1962-65

12. President's Office; Walter Beckham, 1963

13-15. President's Office; Larry Gettlinger, 1962-65
16-27. President's Office; Walter P. Reuther, 1961-65
28-30. Public Relations Dept.; correspondence, 1963-65
31-32. Public Review Board; correspondence, 1962-63
33. Public Review Board; annual report, 1961-62

34. Public Review Board; correspondence, 1963-64

Box 46
. Public Review Board; L.U. 3, 1964
2. Public Review Board; L.U. 27, 1963
3. Public Review Board; L.U. 34, 1964
4, Public Review Board; L.U. 92, 1962
5. Public Review Board; L.U. 153, 1964
6. Public Review Board; L.U. 205, 1962
7. Public Review Board; L.U. 239, 1962
8. Public Review Board; L.U. 257, 1965
9. Public Review Board; L.U. 353, 1962
10. Public Review Board; L.U. 600, 1964
11. Public Review Board; L.U. 813, 1965
12. Public Review Board; L.U. 900, 1962
13. Public Review Board; L.U. 923, 1962
14. Public Review Board; L.U. 971, 1962
15. Public Review Board; L.U. 977, 1963
16. Public Review Board; L.U. 1010, 1965
17. Public Review Board; L.U. 1200, 1961
18. Radio Department, 1963

19-21. Recreation Dept.; correspondence, 1964-1965



Box 47

Box 48

Box 49

22-27.
28.
29.
30.
3L
32-38.
39-43.

1-25.

I-11.
12.
13-20.
21-24.
25.
26-27.

4-9.
10.
11-16.
17.

18.

19.
20-22.
23-25.
26.
27.
28.

Research Dept.; correspondence, 1961-1965

Research Dept.; battery industry survey, 1962

Research Dept.; electrical products industry, 1966
Research Dept.; fringe benefits surveys, 1962

Research Dept.; machine tool industry survey, 1963
Secretary Treasurer's Office; correspondence, 1961-1964
Secretary-Treasurer's Office; financial reports, 1962-1965

Secretary-Treasurer's Office; financial reports, Nov 1961-Jan 1964

Secretary-Treasurer's Office; financial reports, Feb-Dec 1964
Secretary-Treasurer's Office; strike fund reports, 1961-1962
Secretary-Treasurer's Office; strike lists, 1962-1965

Skilled Trades Dept.; correspondence, 1962-1966

Solidarity editor, 1963

Social Security Department; correspondence, 1962-1965

Spring Wage and Hour Council, West Coast conference, 1965
Time study and Engineering Dept., 1964

UAW staff union; insurance plan, 1962

UAW staff union; correspondence, 1963-1966

UAW staff union; proposals and agreements, 1963-64
Vice-President's Office; Irving Bluestone, 1962-1965
Vice-President's Office; Pat Greathouse, 1963
Vice-President's Office; Norman Matthews, 1962
Vice-President's Office; Leonard Woodcock, 1962-65
Washington Office; correspondence, 1962

Women's Department; correspondence, 1960-65
Regions | and 1D, 1962-65

Regions 3 through 7, 1962-65

Regions 9 and 10, 1963-1965



Series V
AFL-CIO, 1951-1968
Boxes 50-52

Correspondence, memoranda and National Labor Relations Board material
from various unions, organizing committees and federations of the AFL-CIO in
California. The files are arranged alphabetically.

Box 50

1-4.

8-17.
18.

19.
20-24.
25.
26.
27-28.
29.
30.

Box 51
1-18.
19.
20-36.
Box 52

1-4.
problems,

5-10.
11

12-13.
14-16.

Agricultural Workers Organizing Committee, 1963-65
American Federation of Teachers; L.A. Local 1021, 1962-65
American Federation of Teachers; L.A. Local 1521, 1964-65
California Federation of Teachers convention, Dec 1963
California Labor Federation; correspondence, 1962-1968
California Labor Federation; Univ. of Cal. Labor Program, 1964
California Labor Federation; index of unions, 1962

Industrial Union Department; correspondence, 1962-65
Industrial Union Dept.; electrical controls industry, 1962
Industrial Union Dept.; Robertshaw Controls Co., 1964
International Association of Machinists, 1962-1965

International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers; agreement, 1964
International Union of Electrical Workers, 1962-65

Los Angeles County Federation of Labor; corres., 1959-65
Los Angeles County Fire Fighters Local Union, 1965
Los Angeles, Orange Counties Organizing Committee; corres., 1963-67

Los Angeles, Orange Counties Organizing Comm.; jurisdictional

1962-66

Los Angeles, Orange Counties Organizing Comm.; NLRB elections,
1951-64

United Steel Workers; Harvey Aluminum organizing campaign, 1965
Regional headquarters, 1962-66

Affiliated unions; correspondence, 1962-65



Series VI
California State Government Departments, 1962-1965
Boxes 52-53

Correspondence and reports of California state departments and agencies, especially those
relating to education, employment, the handicapped and industrial relations. The files are
arranged alphabetically.

Box 52

Box 53

17.
18.
19.
20.
21-23.
24.
25-27.

State Agencies; correspondence, 1963-65

Commission on Manpower, Automation, and Technology, 1964
Dept. of Education; Committee on Teaching Bill of Rights, 963-65
Department of Education, 1965

Department of Employment, 1962-64

Disaster Office; Emergency Resources Planning Committee, 1965
Industrial Relations Department, 1962-63

Governor's Committee for the Employment of the Handicapped, 1962-63
Governor's Conference on Education, 1965

Governor's Office; correspondence, 1961-65

Workmen's Compensation Study Commission, 1964

City of Los Angeles, 1962-65

County of Los Angeles, 1962



Series VII
U.S. Government Departments, 1955-1965
Boxes 53-54

Correspondence and reports of the U.S. Department of Labor, the National

Labor Relations Board and the President's Missile Sites Labor Commission regarding
such issues as labor development, unemployment, labor relations and NLRB cases,
decisions and elections. The files are arranged alphabetically.

Box 53

13-20. Labor Department; reports on labor developments, 1962
21. Correspondence, 1964-65
22-29. Labor Department; reports on labor developments, 1963-64

Box 54

1-10.  National Labor Relations Board; correspondence, 1955-64
11. National Labor Relations Board; clippings, 1963

12-15. National Labor Relations Board; Ralph Kennedy, 1962-64
16. Office of Economic Opportunity, 1965

17. President's Missile Sites Labor Commisssion, 1962



Series VIII
Organizations, 1960-1966
Boxes 54-57

Correspondence, memoranda, and reports between various non-UAW organizations and
Paul Schrade in his capacity as director of UAW Region 6. Included among these files
are materials from the Americans for Democratic Action, several civil rights groups, the
Constitutional Rights Foundation, colleges and universities, the Watts Labor Community
Action Committee and individuals such as Upton Sinclair. The files are

arranged alphabetically.

Box 54

Box 55

Box 56

18-19.
20.
21-26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31-33.

1-3.

5-19.
20.
21.
22-25.

3-13.
14-15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Organizations; A, 1962-65

American Civil Liberties Union, 1963-64

Americans for Democratic Action; correspondence, 1962-65
Americans for Democratic Action; membership list, 1964
Association of California Consumers, 1963-65

Individuals; B, 1963-1965

Organizations; B, 1962-65

Organizations; C, 1962-65

California Democratic Party, 1963-65

California Para-Military Organizations, 1965

California Physicians Service, 1963-65

California Research Foundation, 1963-65

Californians for Liberal Representation, 1964

Center for the Study of Democratic Insitutions, 1963-65

Church League of America; Reuther's report to Robert Kennedy on
ultra-conservative organizations, 1963
Congress of Racial Equality, 1964
Constitutional Rights Foundation, 1963-64
CORO Foundation, 1963-65
Organizations; D-F, 1962-164

Democratic National Committe, 1964
Discussions Unlimited, 1963-164

Easter Sunday Freedom Festival, 1964
Foreign Policy Association, 1964-65
Organizations; G-H, 1963-65
Organizations; I-K, 1963-65



23. Organizations; L, 1962-65

24.  Los Angeles Committee on Foreign Relations, 1963-64
25. Organizations; M, 1963-64

26. Moore, David & Associates, Dental Insurance Consultants, 1964
27. Miller, Edwin, 1963

28. Organizations; N-O, 1962-64

29. NAACP, 1962-64

30. NAACP and United Civil Rights Committee, 1963

31.  National Urban League, 1963-64

32. Organizations; P-Q, 1962-65

33. Pasadena City College; Conference on Automation, 1965
34. Organizations; R, 1963-65

Box 57
1. Rowse, Arthur E., "Headlines and Picketlines," 1960
2. Organizations; S, 1962-65
3. Social Development Corporation, 1965
4. San Diego State College, 1963-65
5. San Jose State College, 1963-64
6. Sinclair, Upton, 1963-64
7. Southern California Industry Planning Seminar, 1964
8. Stanford Research Institute, 1964
0. Stanford University, 1962-64
10. Students for a Democratic Society, 1964-65
11. Organizations; T, 1962-64
12. Town Hall, 1963-1965
13. Organizations; U, 1962-65

14-17.  United Civil Rights Cimmittee, 1964-65

18. University of California at Berkeley, 1964

19-23. University of California at Los Angeles, 1962-66

24, University of Southern California, 1962

25. Organizations; V-Y, 1962-64

26. War on Poverty; Watts Conference, 1965

27-30. Watts Labor Community Action Committee, 1964-65
3L Workers Defense League, 1965

32.  Youth Opportunities Board of Los Angeles, 1963-65
33. Lists of organizations, c. 1963



Series IX
International Executive Board, 1944-1965
Boxes 58-81

A chronologically arranged series of minutes and proceedings of the meeting of the UAW
International Executive Board, both regular and special sessions. The dates range from
the mid-1940's through the mid-1960's.

Box 58

1945

Al

Box 59

Nk Wb =

Box 61

N —

Box 62

N —

Box 63

UAW Referendum Committee; final report to IEB, 28 Nov 1944-25 Jan

Minutes; Special Session, Jan 12-22, 1946
Minutes; Special Session, 30 Mar 1946

Minutes; Special Session, Apr 16-26, 1946
Minutes; Regular Session, Aug 5-18, 1946

Minutes; Special Session, Oct 18-20, 1946

Third Quarterly Meeting Minutes, Dec 9-18, 1946
Minutes; Special Session, Apr 22-28, 1947

Fifth Quarterly Meeting Minutes, Jun 9-13, 1947
Minutes; Special Session, | Jul 1947

Minutes; Special Session, 9 Jul 1947

Minutes; Special Session, 2 Aug 1947

Sixth Quarterly Meeting Minutes, Sep 8-12, 1947
Minutes, Nov 7-8, 1947
Minutes; Executive Session, 15 Nov 1947

Minutes; Regular Session, 28 Nov 1947 - 1 Dec 1948
Minutes; Special Session, Jan 15-16, 1948

Minutes; Special Session, 3 Feb 1948
Minutes; Regular Session, Mar 1-5, 1948



Minutes; Special Session, 30 Mar 1948
. Minutes; Special Session, 20 Apr 1948
3. Minutes; Special Session, May 27-28, 1948

N —

Box 64
1. Minutes; Regular Session, Jun 7-11, 1948
Box 65
1. Minutes; Regular Session, Sep 13-15, 1948
2. Minutes; Special Session, Nov 14-15, 1948
3. Minutes; Regular Session, 29 Nov 1948 - 2 Dec 1949
Box 66
Proceedings; Special Session, Jan 10-11, 1949

. Proceedings; Special Session, Jan 12-13, 1949
3. Proceedings; Special Session, 19 Feb 1949

N —

Box 67

Proceedings; Regular Session, Mar 14-18, 1949
Proceedings; Special Session, 28 Apr 1949

N —

Box 68

Proceedings; Special Session, 3 May 1949
Proceedings; Regular Session, Jun 6-10, 1949
roceedings; Special Session, Jul 7-9, 1949
Proceedings; Special Session, 16 Jul 1949
Proceedings; Special Session, 21 Sep 1949
Proceedings; Special Meeting, Sep 27-29, 1949
roceedings; Regular Session, Oct 24-29, 1949

Nk v =

Box 69

Proceedings; Regular Session, Jan 23-27, 1950

Proceedings; Special Session, 27 Jan 1950

Proceedings; Regular Session, Apr 24-28, 1950

Special Session; Reports and Summary of Action re: Richard T. Gosser
Investigation, Jun 8-9, 1950

Proceedings; Special Session, 22 Jun 1950

6. Proceedings; Regular Session, Sep 11-15, 1950

el e

e



Box 70

Box 71

Box 72

Box 73

Box 74

Al PN =

o = RIS

SRS

N —

Proceedings; Special Sessions, Nov 17-18 and Dec 11-14, 1950
Proceedings; Regular Session, Jan 30 - Feb 2, 1951
Proceedings; Special Session, 17 Feb 1951

Proceedings; Special Session, 24 Feb 1951

Proceedings; Special Session, Mar 29-30, 1951

Proceedings; Special Session, 7 Apr 1951

Proceedings; Regular Session, May 7-11, 1951

Proceedings; Special Session, Jun 8-9, 1951

Local Union 595 Hearing Minutes, 8 Jun 1951
Proceedings; Special Session, 13 Sep 1951
Proceedings; Regular Session, Oct 8-12, 1951
Proceedings; Special Session, Dec 4-5, 1951
Proceedings; Regular Session, Feb 4-8, 1951

Proceedings; Special Session, Mar 12-14, 1952

Proceedings; Regular Session, May 19-23, 1952

Proceedings; Special Session, 12 Aug 1952

Proceedings; Regular Session, Sep 15-18, 1952

Decisions of the CIO Jurisdictional Disputes Arbitration, 1952
Proceedings; Regular Session, Jan 13-16, 1953

Proceedings; Special Session, Feb 12-13, 1953

Statement re: Ford Local 600 Membership Appeals to the International
Convention, Atlantic City, Mar 22-27, 1953

Proceedings; Special Session, 27 Mar 1953

Proceedings; Sepcial Session, 17 Apr 1953

Proceedings; Regular Session, Apr 28 - May 1, 1953

Proceedings; Special Session, May 27-29, 1953

Proceedings; Special Session, 7 Jul 1953

Proceedings; Regular Session, Sep 8-11, 1953

Proceedings; Regular Session, Jan 18-21, 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, Feb 22-23, 1954



PN W

Box 75

NI =

Box 76

XA R WD =

Box 77

BN =

© N w

10-11.
12.
13.

Proceedings; Special Session, Mar 9-10, 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, 8 Apr 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, May 3-7, 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, 26 May 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, 8 Jun 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, 23 Jul 1954

Proceedings; Regular Session, Sep 20-24, 1954
Proceedings; Special Session, 8 Oct 1954

Proceedings; International Economic Council, Nov 12-31,
Proceedings; Regular Session, Jan 5-11, 1955
Proceedings; Special Session, 2 Mar 1955

Proceedings; Special Session, Mar 24-25, 1955
Proceedings; Special Session, | Apr 1955

roceedings; Regular Session, Apr 25-29, 1955

Proceedings; Regular Session, Jul 6-8, 1955
Proceedings; Regular Session, Oct 3-7, 1955
Proceedings; Special Session, 8 Nov 1955
roceedings; Regular Session, Jan 9-11, 1956
Proceedings; Special Session, 26 Mar 1956
Proceedings; Special Session, 9 Apr 1956
Proceedings; Regular Session, May 1-4, 1956
roceedings; Special Session, 15 Jun 1956
roceedings; Special Session, 2 Jul 1956

Proceedings; Regular Session, Sep 10-14, 1956
Proceedings; Special Session, 10 Oct 1956
Proceedings; Regular Session, Nov 26-30, 1956
Proceedings; Region 9A Local 259 Show Cause Hearing,
18 Dec 1956

Proceedings; Special Session, 19 Dec 1956
Proceedings; Special Session, 18 Jan 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 12 Feb 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 19 Feb 1957
Proceedings; Regular Session, Mar 6-8, 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 12 Apr 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 17 Apr 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 3 May 1957

1954



Box 78

Box 79

Box 80

14.

PN U AW

PHNAIN PR =

i—‘i—‘i—‘i—‘i—‘i—‘i—‘i—‘\o
NSRS EES:

e A il S e

Proceedings; Special Session, 6 May 1957

Proceedings; Regular Session, May 13-17, 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 1 Jul 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 16 Aug 1957
Proceedings; Regular Session, Oct 7-11, 1957
Proceedings; Special Session, 12 Nov 1957
Proceedings; Regular Session, Jan 7-12, 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 21 Jan 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, Mar 5-6, 1958
Proceedings; Regular Session, Apr 22-25, 1958

Proceedings; Special Session, 22 May 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 3 Jun 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 13 Jun 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 25 Jun 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, Aug 8-9, 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 10 Sep 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 19 Sep 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 25 Sep 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, 7 Oct 1958
Proceedings; Special Session, Oct 24-25, 1958
Proceedings; Regular Session, Nov 10-13, 1958
Proceedings; Regular Session, Feb 2-5, 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, 26 Feb 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, 20 Mar 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, 9 Apr 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, 17 Apr 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, 22 Apr 1959

Proceedings; Regular Session, May 25-28, 1959
Proceedings; Regular Session, Jul 9-10, 1959
Proceedings; Regular Session, Sep 8-11, 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, Oct 7-8, 1959
Proceedings; Special Session, 12 Nov 1959
Proceedings; Special Sessions, May 10 and 18, 1962
Proceedings; Special Session, 18 Oct 1963
Proceedings; Special Session, 31 Oct 1963
Proceedings; Special Sessions, Mar 18 and 26, 1964



Box 81

Proceedings; Special Session, 25 May 1964

Proceedings; Special Sessions, Aug 20 + 26, Sep 9, and Oct 5, 1964
Proceedings; Special Session, 6 Jan 1965

Proceedings; Special Session, 12 Apr 1965

Proceedings; Special Session, 26 Apr 1965

Proceedings; Special Session, 7 May 1965

A it
e



